

## COMPANHIA ENERGÉTICA DE MINAS GERAIS – CEMIG

LISTED COMPANY - CNPJ 17.155.730/0001-64 - NIRE 31300040127

## MATERIAL ANNOUNCEMENT

## Acquisition of Sete Lagoas 4 substation completed

Complementing its Material Announcement of July 27, 2021, and in accordance with CVM Resolution 44/2021 of August 23, 2021 (repealing Instruction 358 of Jan. 3, 2002), Cemig (Companhia Energética de Minas Gerais – listed with securities traded in São Paulo, New York and Madrid), hereby informs the public, the Brazilian Securities Commission (CVM), the São Paulo Stock Exchange (B3), and the market as follows:

Today Cemig concluded acquisition of 100% of the shares in SLTE (Sete Lagoas Transmissora de Energia S.A.). from Cobra Brasil Serviços, Comunicações e Energia S.A. and Cobra Instalaciones y Servicios S.A.

Total consideration for the transaction was R\$ 48,054,792.02 (forty eight million, fifty four thousand seven hundred ninety two Reais and two centavos) – the result of application, up to the closing date, of the price adjustment mechanisms agreed in the share purchase agreement.

**SLTE** won the concession for Lot H – construction and operation of the **Sete Lagoas 4 substation** in Sete Lagoas, Minas Gerais State – in Aneel Auction 008 of 2010.

The substation began operation in July 2014; the concession contract expires in June 2041.

This transaction expresses and underlines **Cemig**'s strategy of sustainable growth, with commitment to create value by investment in projects that contribute to expansion of its electricity transmission system.

Belo Horizonte, December 23, 2021.

Maurício Dall'Agnese Acting Chief Finance and Investor Relations Officer















